CH \$40.00 86597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catherine's Fashions, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grupo Vivell S.A.S.		
Street Address:	Calle 30A		
Internal Address:	No. 69 5		
City:	Medellin		
State/Country:	COLOMBIA		
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLOMBIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86597676	COMODIDAD Y ALIVIO FAJAS DISEÑOS D'PRADA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105519306

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97781.13

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3800,

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jorge ArciniegaSIGNATURE:/Jorge Arciniega/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0347 DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=86597676 - Grupo Vivell TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005878 FRAME: 0348

EXHIBIT B

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Short-Form Trademark Assignment is entered into as of effective as of June 30, 2016 by and between <u>Catherine's Fashions, Inc.</u>, a Florida corporation with a place of business at 6448 NW 186 ST Miami Lakes, Florida 33015 ("Assignor"), and <u>Grupo Vivell S.A.S.</u>, a Colombia corporation, with an address at Calle 30 A, No. 69 5, Medellin, Antioquia, Colombia ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts.

Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark") in connection with that certain SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL RELEASE, dated as of even date herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein set forth and for additional valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Short-Form Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

Catherine's Fashions, Inc.,

By: **W**

Name: Englande
Title: Pegadon de

Grupo Vivell, S.A.S.

Name: Or Cohun

Title: Vi adicion

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	IC	SERVICES	FILING DATE
COMODIDAD Y ALIVIO FAJAS DISEÑOS D'PRADA and Design	86597676	25	Girdles; Shapewear, namely, body suits, vests, and cinches in the nature of corsets	April 15, 2015